
From: 	 Carl. Bausch1111@dot.gov  
To: 	 Spurgeon, Lawrence; James.Barr@dot.gov; fmiyamoto@honolulu.gov  
CC: 	 Ted.Matley@dot.gov; Susan.Borinsky@dot.gov ; Roberts, Stephanie L 
Sent: 	 11/24/2009 6:42:45 AM 
Subject: 	 RE: AOAO Comments 

I don't think that will be necessary, thank you. 

	Original Message 	 
From: Spurgeon, Lawrence [mailto:Spurgeon@pbworld.com]  
Sent: Tuesday, November 24, 2009 11:29 AM 
To: Barr, James (FTA); fmiyamoto@honolulu.gov  
Cc: Matley, Ted (FTA); Borinsky, Susan (FTA); Bausch, Carl (FTA); 
Roberts, Stephanie L 
Subject: RE: AOAO Comments 

No, 
Not as an organization. I am not sue about individual residents without 
checking all names/addresses. 

Lawrence Spurgeon 
Parsons Brinckerhoff 
(808) 223-3459 mobile 
spurgeon@pbworld.com  

	Original Message 	 
From: James.Barr@dot.gov  [mailto:James.Barr@dot.gov]  
Sent: Tue 11/24/2009 3:25 AM 
To: fmiyamoto@honolulu.gov ; Spurgeon, Lawrence 
Cc: Ted.Matley@dot.gov ; Susan.Borinsky@dot.gov; Carl.Bausch1111@dot.gov  
Subject: AOAO Comments 

Faith/Lawrence: 

I need to know, post haste, did the AOAO (Ko'olani - Waimanu) 
Apartment/Condo Association comment on the DEIS? 

Thank you. 

Jim 

Jim Barr 

FTA Office of Planning and Environment 

East 45-130 

AR00121129 



1200 New Jersey Avenue SE 

Washington, DC 20590 

james.barr@dot.gov  

T. 202-493-2633 

F. 202-493-2470 

NOTICE: This communication and any attachments ("this message") may 
contain confidential information for the sole use of the intended 
recipient(s). Any unauthorized use, disclosure, viewing, copying, 
alteration, dissemination or distribution of, or reliance on this 
message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in 
error, or you are not an authorized recipient, please notify the sender 
immediately by replying to this message, delete this message and all 
copies from your e-mail system and destroy any printed copies. 

AR00121130 


